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NASDAQ AlphaDEX Japan Index

Ticker: NQDXJP
Data as of: 2/2/2026

Name Symbol Weight (%)
Advantest Rg 6857 1.57
AEON Rg 8267 0.83
AGC Rg 5201 1.04
AISIN Rg 7259 1.47
ANAHD Rg 9202 0.99
Asahi Group HD Rg 2502 0.64
ASAHI KASEI Rg 3407 1.33
Astellas Pharma Rg 4503 0.98
BROTHER IND Rg 6448 1.28
CentlJapan Rail Rg 9022 1.58
Chubu ELRg 9502 1.18
DAIWA HOUSE IND Rg 1925 0.32
Denso Rg 6902 0.32
Ebara Corp Rg 6361 0.41
ENEOS Hldgs Rg 5020 0.72
FUJI ELECTRIC Rg 6504 0.29
FUJIFILM Holding Rg 4901 0.59
Fujikura Rg 5803 1.44
Hachijuni Nagano Rg 8359 0.71
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Name

Hankyu Hanshin H Rg
Haseko Corp Rg
Hitachi Const Ma Rg
HONDA MOTOR Rg
IBIDEN Rg

INPEX Rg

Isuzu Motors Rg
Japan Airlines Rg
JFE Holdings Rg

JP POST INSRAN Rg
KAJIMA Rg
Kandenko Rg

Kansai El Power Rg
Kawasaki Kisen Rg
Kinden Corp Rg
Kobe Steel Ltd Rg
KOKUSAI ELECTR Rg
Komatsu Rg

Kubota Corp Rg
Kyushu El Power Rg
Marubeni Corp Rg
Mazda Motor Corp Rg

M'bishi Chem G Rg

Symbol
9042
1808
6305
7267
4062
1605
7202
9201
5411
7181
1812
1942
9503
9107
1944
5406
6525
6301
6326
9508
8002
7261

4188

Weight (%)
0.34
1.28
0.71
1.29
1.09
1.69
0.99
1.61
1.30
0.32
1.71
1.75
1.55
1.62
1.24
1.67
1.04
1.18
0.34
1.58
1.44
0.92

141
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Name

M'bishi HC Rg
Mebuki Fin Grp Rg
Mitsubishi Elect Rg
Mitsubishi Estat Rg
MITSUI & CO Rg
Mitsui Chemicals Rg
Mitsui Fudosan C Rg
Mitsui Kinzoku Rg
Mitsui O.S.K.Lin Rg
MODEC Rg

NGK Insulators Rg
NIPPON EXPRESS H Rg
Nippon Yusen KK Rg
Niterra Rg
OBAYASHI Rg

Oji Holdings Rg
Open Hse Grp Rg
ORIX CORP Rg
OSAKA GAS Rg
Otsuka Hldgs Rg
Panasonic Hldgs Rg
Resonac Hldgs Rg

RICOH Rg

Symbol
8593
7167
6503
8802
8031
4183
8801
5706
9104
6269
5333
9147
9101
5334
1802
3861
3288
8591
9532
4578
6752
4004

7752

Weight (%)
0.65
0.70
1.00
0.65
0.68
0.35
0.31
1.78
1.65
1.95
1.71
0.66
1.60
0.30
1.03
0.67
1.23
0.32
1.03
0.99
0.65
1.28

1.27
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Name

SBI Holdings Rg
SCREEN HLDG Rg
SEIBU HLDG Rg
SEIKO EPSON Rg
Sekisui Chemical Rg
Sekisui House Rg
Shimizu Corp Rg
Shizuoka Fin G Rg
SoftBanK Group Rg
Sojitz Rg

Sompo Hldgs Rg
S'tomo Mit T Grp Rg
SUBARU

SUMITOMO CHEM Rg
SUMITOMO CORP Rg
Sumitomo ElInd Rg
Sumitomo Forestr Rg
Sumitomo Metal M Rg
Sumitomo Pharma Rg
Suntory B & FRg
Suzuki Motor Rg
TAISEIRg

Tokyo Century Rg

Symbol
8473
7735
9024
6724
4204
1928
1803
5831
9984
2768
8630
8309
7270
4005
8053
5802
1911
5713
4506
2587
7269
1801

8439

Weight (%)
0.63
0.41
0.91
1.26
0.33
0.31
1.62
0.65
0.59
1.42
0.63
0.33
1.56
1.30
1.06
1.36
0.97
1.65
1.53
0.33
0.85
1.68

0.66
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Name Symbol Weight (%)
Tokyo Electron Rg 8035 0.37
TOKYO GAS Rg 9531 1.07
Tokyo Ohka Kogyo Rg 4186 1.19
Tokyu Fudosan H 3289 1.26
TOPPAN Hldgs Rg 7911 0.32
TOSOH CORP Rg 4042 0.34
TOYOTA MOTOR Rg 7203 0.33
TOYOTATSUSHO Rg 8015 1.67
TSURUHA HOLDINGS Rg 3391 0.55
West Japan Railw Rg 9021 0.64
Yokohama Fin G Rg 7186 0.68
Yokohama Rubber Rg 5101 1.28

Data Explanation

The content herein is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained
herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall
investment strategy. This information is published to help Nasdag OMX licensees to be UCITS compliant
with the recent ESMA ETF Guidelines. Published weights are indicative and have been rounded to two
decimals.

Disclaimer

The Content is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained herein
should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall
investment Strategy. ADVICE FROM A SECURITIES PROFESSIONAL IS STRONGLY ADVISED.

All Content is obtained by Nasdag OMX from sources believed by Nasdag OMX to be accurate and
reliable. However, because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors,
neither Nasdag OMX nor its Information Providers are responsible for any errors or omissions, either
Nasdaq OMX's or its Information Providers' in any of the Content.
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All content is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. Nasdag OMX and its information providers
make no representations and disclaim all express, implied and statutory warranties of any kind to a user
and /or any third party, including any warranties of accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability
and fitness for a particular purpose.

Neither Nasdag OMX nor its information providers shall be liable in any way (whether for negligence,
breach of contract, tort, or otherwise) to a user or to any other individual or entity for any unavailability,
delays, inaccuracies, errors or omissions in the content or for any actions taken in reliance thereon or for
any damages, whether in tort, contract or otherwise (unless due to wilful tortious misconduct or gross
negligence).

Arising therefrom, or occasioned thereby or by reason of non-performance, omission, interruption, or
termination, of the content or the website or service by which they are provided for any cause
whatsoever.

Under no circumstances will Nasdag OMX or any information provider be liable for any indirect, punitive,
special, consequential or incidental damages.

Some states and foreign countries provide rights in addition to those above, or do not allow excluding or
limiting implied warranties, or liability for incidental or consequential damages. Therefore, the above
limitation may not apply to you or there may be state provisions which supersede the above.

Copyright © 2026, Nasdaq, Inc. All rights reserved.

All content in this document is owned, or licensed, by Nasdaq, Inc. or its affiliates (‘'Nasdaq’). Unauthorized
use is prohibited without written permission of Nasdagq.




