

# NASDAQ AlphaDEX Japan Index

Ticker: NQDXJP

Data as of: 2/2/2026

Name	Symbol	Weight (%)
Advantest Rg	6857	1.57
AEON Rg	8267	0.83
AGC Rg	5201	1.04
AISIN Rg	7259	1.47
ANA HD Rg	9202	0.99
Asahi Group HD Rg	2502	0.64
ASAHI KASEI Rg	3407	1.33
Astellas Pharma Rg	4503	0.98
BROTHER IND Rg	6448	1.28
Centl Japan Rail Rg	9022	1.58
Chubu EI Rg	9502	1.18
DAIWA HOUSE IND Rg	1925	0.32
Denso Rg	6902	0.32
Ebara Corp Rg	6361	0.41
ENEOS Hldgs Rg	5020	0.72
FUJI ELECTRIC Rg	6504	0.29
FUJIFILM Holding Rg	4901	0.59
Fujikura Rg	5803	1.44
Hachijuni Nagano Rg	8359	0.71

Name	Symbol	Weight (%)
Hankyu Hanshin H Rg	9042	0.34
Haseko Corp Rg	1808	1.28
Hitachi Const Ma Rg	6305	0.71
HONDA MOTOR Rg	7267	1.29
IBIDEN Rg	4062	1.09
INPEX Rg	1605	1.69
Isuzu Motors Rg	7202	0.99
Japan Airlines Rg	9201	1.61
JFE Holdings Rg	5411	1.30
JP POST INSRAN Rg	7181	0.32
KAJIMA Rg	1812	1.71
Kandenko Rg	1942	1.75
Kansai El Power Rg	9503	1.55
Kawasaki Kisen Rg	9107	1.62
Kinden Corp Rg	1944	1.24
Kobe Steel Ltd Rg	5406	1.67
KOKUSAI ELECTR Rg	6525	1.04
Komatsu Rg	6301	1.18
Kubota Corp Rg	6326	0.34
Kyushu El Power Rg	9508	1.58
Marubeni Corp Rg	8002	1.44
Mazda Motor Corp Rg	7261	0.92
M'bishi Chem G Rg	4188	1.41

Name	Symbol	Weight (%)
M'bishi HC Rg	8593	0.65
Mebuki Fin Grp Rg	7167	0.70
Mitsubishi Elect Rg	6503	1.00
Mitsubishi Estat Rg	8802	0.65
MITSUI & CO Rg	8031	0.68
Mitsui Chemicals Rg	4183	0.35
Mitsui Fudosan C Rg	8801	0.31
Mitsui Kinzoku Rg	5706	1.78
Mitsui O.S.K.Lin Rg	9104	1.65
MODEC Rg	6269	1.95
NGK Insulators Rg	5333	1.71
NIPPON EXPRESS H Rg	9147	0.66
Nippon Yusen K K Rg	9101	1.60
Niterra Rg	5334	0.30
OBAYASHI Rg	1802	1.03
Oji Holdings Rg	3861	0.67
Open Hse Grp Rg	3288	1.23
ORIX CORP Rg	8591	0.32
OSAKA GAS Rg	9532	1.03
Otsuka Hldgs Rg	4578	0.99
Panasonic Hldgs Rg	6752	0.65
Resonac Hldgs Rg	4004	1.28
RICOH Rg	7752	1.27

Name	Symbol	Weight (%)
SBI Holdings Rg	8473	0.63
SCREEN HLDG Rg	7735	0.41
SEIBU HLDG Rg	9024	0.91
SEIKO EPSON Rg	6724	1.26
Sekisui Chemical Rg	4204	0.33
Sekisui House Rg	1928	0.31
Shimizu Corp Rg	1803	1.62
Shizuoka Fin G Rg	5831	0.65
SoftBank Group Rg	9984	0.59
Sojitz Rg	2768	1.42
Sompo Hldgs Rg	8630	0.63
S'tomo Mit T Grp Rg	8309	0.33
SUBARU	7270	1.56
SUMITOMO CHEM Rg	4005	1.30
SUMITOMO CORP Rg	8053	1.06
Sumitomo El Ind Rg	5802	1.36
Sumitomo Forestr Rg	1911	0.97
Sumitomo Metal M Rg	5713	1.65
Sumitomo Pharma Rg	4506	1.53
Suntory B & F Rg	2587	0.33
Suzuki Motor Rg	7269	0.85
TAISEI Rg	1801	1.68
Tokyo Century Rg	8439	0.66

Name	Symbol	Weight (%)
Tokyo Electron Rg	8035	0.37
TOKYO GAS Rg	9531	1.07
Tokyo Ohka Kogyo Rg	4186	1.19
Tokyu Fudosan H	3289	1.26
TOPPAN Hldgs Rg	7911	0.32
TOSOH CORP Rg	4042	0.34
TOYOTA MOTOR Rg	7203	0.33
TOYOTA TSUSHO Rg	8015	1.67
TSURUHA HOLDINGS Rg	3391	0.55
West Japan Railw Rg	9021	0.64
Yokohama Fin G Rg	7186	0.68
Yokohama Rubber Rg	5101	1.28

#### Data Explanation

The content herein is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall investment strategy. This information is published to help Nasdaq OMX licensees to be UCITS compliant with the recent ESMA ETF Guidelines. Published weights are indicative and have been rounded to two decimals.

#### Disclaimer

The Content is provided for informational and educational purposes only, and nothing contained herein should be construed as investment advice, either on behalf of a particular security or an overall investment Strategy. ADVICE FROM A SECURITIES PROFESSIONAL IS STRONGLY ADVISED.

All Content is obtained by Nasdaq OMX from sources believed by Nasdaq OMX to be accurate and reliable. However, because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, neither Nasdaq OMX nor its Information Providers are responsible for any errors or omissions, either Nasdaq OMX's or its Information Providers' in any of the Content.

All content is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. Nasdaq OMX and its information providers make no representations and disclaim all express, implied and statutory warranties of any kind to a user and /or any third party, including any warranties of accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

Neither Nasdaq OMX nor its information providers shall be liable in any way (whether for negligence, breach of contract, tort, or otherwise) to a user or to any other individual or entity for any unavailability, delays, inaccuracies, errors or omissions in the content or for any actions taken in reliance thereon or for any damages, whether in tort, contract or otherwise (unless due to wilful tortious misconduct or gross negligence).

Arising therefrom, or occasioned thereby or by reason of non-performance, omission, interruption, or termination, of the content or the website or service by which they are provided for any cause whatsoever.

Under no circumstances will Nasdaq OMX or any information provider be liable for any indirect, punitive, special, consequential or incidental damages.

Some states and foreign countries provide rights in addition to those above, or do not allow excluding or limiting implied warranties, or liability for incidental or consequential damages. Therefore, the above limitation may not apply to you or there may be state provisions which supersede the above.

Copyright © 2026, Nasdaq, Inc. All rights reserved.

All content in this document is owned, or licensed, by Nasdaq, Inc. or its affiliates ("Nasdaq"). Unauthorized use is prohibited without written permission of Nasdaq.

---